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Original Section 14, to and along tho western boundaries of
Original Section 13 and reserve, part of Section 11, to its j
north-western corner, the place of commencement.

Wellington Suburbs.
This district is bounded towards the north-west generally

by the Ot.-iki Electoral District, hereinbefore described, from
the ocean at the north-western corner of Section 99, Block III,
Port Nicholson Survey District, to Port Nicholson at a point
in line with the south-western boundaryof Section 7, Block XI,
Belmont Survey District ; thence bounded towards the cast

generally by Port Nicholson to the northern boundary of
the Wellington North Electoral District, hereinbefore
described; thence by the said Wellington North Electoral
District and by the Wellington Central, Wellington South,
and Wellington East Electoral Districts, hereinbefore described,
to Evans Bay ; thence by tho said Evans Bay and Port
Nicholson to Palmer Head; thence bounded towards tho
south-west and north-west by the ocean to the north-western
corner of Section 99, Block III, Port, Nicholson, the place of
commencement: including all wharves and extensions
seaward.

POPULATION.
Table showing the Actual and Nominal Populations of the Electoral Districts in the

North Island. (Quota, 18,131.)
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Name of District.
Actual P<'opulation.

\'o. Number of
Members.

i
Urban.

I Actual Total. Nominal
Population.

Rural.

Bay of Islands
Marsden
Kaipara
Waitemata
Eden
Grey Lynn
Auckland West
Auckland Central ..

Auckland East
Roskill
Parnell
Manukau
Franklin
Thames
Ohincmuri
Raglan
Hamilton
Waikato
Tauranga
Rotorua
Bay of Plenty
Gisborne
Hawke's Bay
Napier
Waipawa
Pahiatua
Masterton
Wairarapa
Wellington North . .
Wellington Central..
Wellington Fast
Wellington South
Wellington Suburbs
Hutt
Otaki
Palmerston
Manawatu
Oroua
Rangitikei
Wanganui
Patea
Egmont
Taranaki
Stratford
Waitomo
Waimarino
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37
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39
40

4,031
2,054

18,212
8,154

18,369
18,064
18,366
17,752
17,903
18.145
13,007
2,813
4,765
3,957

■•

.11.441
2.065
4,364

1.1,042
9,115

14,414

14,748
11,132
13,403

8,231

240

509
31

4,261
12,922
10,322
10,130
13,954
5,582

12,262
11,361
13,818
13,928
6,435
7.877
3,279

13,841
1.0.653
7.514

13.252

21
3,421
13,488
2,209

14.148
10,514
7.493
4.941

10.807
12.121
4,943

11,029
12.393
12,443

I

I
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14,748
15,163
15,457
18,212
16,385
18,369
18,304
18,366
18,261
17,934
18,1.45

! 17.268
15,735
15,087
1.4,087
13,954
17.023
14,327
15,725
13,81.8
13,928
17,477
16,992
1.7,693
13,841
14,548
15,334
13,252
17,915
18,198
18.173
18.230
18.055

I 7.135
14,601
17.858
14.118
15,024
15.896
17.771
14,956
14.1.43
16.378
14,114
14,640
14.587

18,877
18.280
19,210
18,212
18,690
18,369
18,371
18,366
18,404
17,943
18,1.45
18,461
19,353
17,977
16,923
17,861
18,586
17,760
18,906
17,687
17.828
19,279
19,198
1.8.611
17.716
17,531
17.438
16.963
1.7,915
18,198
18,173
18.230
18,001
18,01)3
18.378
18.477
18.109
17.968
17,994
19.154
17.982
17.537
17.762
17.202
18,110
18.071

3,895
7,820

17.915
18,198
18,1.73
18,230
18,034
13,714
1,113

15.649

41
42
43
44
45
46

4,510
8,403

12,830
4,149
2,022

11,435
3,085
2,247
2,1.44

Totals 46 401.599 339,656 741,255 836.359
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