Original Section 14, to and along the western boundaries of Original Section 13 and reserve, part of Section 11, to its north-western corner, the place of commencement.

WELLINGTON SUBURBS.

This district is bounded towards the north-west generally by the Otaki Electoral District, hereinbefore described, from the ocean at the north-western corner of Section 99, Block III, Port Nicholson Survey District, to Port Nicholson at a point in line with the south-western boundary of Section 7, Block XI, Belmont Survey District: thence bounded towards the east seaward.

generally by Port Nicholson to the northern boundary of the Wellington North Electoral District, hereinbefore described; thence by the said Wellington North Electoral District and by the Wellington Central, Wellington South, and Wellington East Electoral Districts, hereinbefore described, to Evans Bay; thence by the said Evans Bay and Port Nicholson to Palmer Head; thence bounded towards the south-west and north-west by the ocean to the north-western corner of Section 99, Block III, Port Nicholson, the place of commencement: including all wharves and extensions scaward.

POPULATION.

Table showing the Actual and Nominal Populations of the Electoral Districts in the North Island. (Quota, 18,131.)

No.	Name of Dist	Number of Members.	Actual Population.		- Actual Total.	Nominal	
3417.	ranne of District.		Urban.	Rural.	Activated 1 (1934).	Population.	
1	Parad Tulanda		1		14,748	14,748	18,877
1		• •	! !	${4,031}$	11,132	15,163	18,280
2		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1		13,403		
3	L.	• • • • • •	1 1	2,054		15,457	19,210
4			1	18,212	0 991	18,212	18,212 $18,690$
5		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	8,154	8,231	16,385	
6	J		1	18,369	240	18,369	18,369
7		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	18,064	240	18,304	18,371
8		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	18,366		18,366	18,366
9		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	17,752	509	18,261	18,404
10	Roskill		1	17,903	31	17,934	17,943
11		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	18,145	4 001	18,145	18,145
12			1	13,007	4,261	17,268	18,461
13		• • • • •	1	2,813	12,922	15,735	19,353
14		• • • • • •	1	4,765	10,322	15,087	17,977
15			1	3,957	10,130	14,087	16,923
16		• •	1 1		13,954	13,954	17,861
17			1 1	11,441	5,582	17,023	18,586
18			1	2,065	12,262	14,327	17,760
19	0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	4,364	11,361	15,725	18,906
20			. 1	• •	13,818	13,818	17,687
21			1 1		13,928	13,928	17,828
22			1	11,042	6,435	17,477	19,279
23		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	9,115	7,877	16,992	19,198
24	1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	14,414	3,279	17,693	18,611
25		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	9.005	13,841	13,841	17,716
26		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	3,895	10,653	14,548	17,531
27		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1	7,820	7,514	15,334	17,438
28			1	17 015	13,252	13,252	16,963
29	Wellington North		1 1	17,915	• •	17,915	17,915
30	Wellington Central		1	18,198	• •	18,198	18,198
31			1 .	18,173	••	18,173	18,173
32	Wellington South		$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{vmatrix}$	18,230	21	$18,230 \\ 18,055$	18,230
33	Wellington Suburbs		1	$18,034 \\ 13,714$	3,421	17,135	$\frac{18,061}{18,093}$
34	Hutt		1	13,714 $1,113$	13,488	14,601	18,378
35		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	15,649	2,209	17,858	18,477
36		• •	1		14,148	14,148	18,109
37		• •	1	4 510	10,514	15,024	17,968
38		••	1 1	4,510	7,493	15,896	17,994
39		:		$8,403 \\ 12,830$	4,941	17,771	17,994 $19,154$
40	. 0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	$\frac{12,650}{4,149}$	10,807	14,956	17,194 $17,982$
41	177		1 1	$\frac{4,149}{2,022}$	$10,801 \\ 12,121$	14,143	17,532 $17,537$
42		••	1	11,435	4,943	16,378	17,762
43			1	3,085	11,029	14,114	17,102 $17,202$
44	337 14	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	2,247	$11,029 \\ 12,393$	14,640	18,110
45		•••	1 1	$2,247 \\ 2,144$	12,333 $12,443$	14,587	18,071
46		••				i	
	. Totals	• •	46	401,599	339,656	741,255	836,359